RECORDING REQUESTED BY
JENNIFER THAETE, SBN 210523
ABRAMSON & THAETE, LLP
1840 Fourth Street, Suite 200
Livermore, CA 94550

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Ms. Judith Cloward 3908 Petrified Forest Court Pleasanton, CA 94588

PTN of APN# 1319-30-618-001

DOC # 0672776 04/14/2006 02:34 PM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: ABRAMSON & THAETE LLP

Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4 Fee BK-0406 PG-5161 RPTT: 17.00 0.00



AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH RE: JOINT TENANCY

Re: George Macfarlane Cloward, aka George

McFarlane Cloward, deceased,

Date of death: 11/17/02, SSN: 8432

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA)

I, JUDITH ANN CLOWARD, being sworn say:

- 1. **Relationship**: I am 18 years of age or over, the wife of the decedent named above, and the surviving joint tenant of the property described below.
- 2. **Identity**: GEORGE MACFARLANE CLOWARD, deceased, the Decedent named above and in the attached certified Certificate of Death, is the same person as named as one of the parties in the deed described as follows:

Deed, granting to George McFarlane Cloward and Judith Ann Cloward, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants, and recorded in Book 784, Page 2024, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada,

3. Real Property: The real property more particularly described as follows:

Real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

<u>PARCEL 1</u>: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows: (i) An undivided 1/9th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 28 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 2, Third Amended Map, recorded February 26, 1981, as Document No. 53845, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, except therefrom Units 1 to 9; (ii) Unit No. A, as shown and defined on said last mentioned map. Unit TypeA.

<u>PARCEL 2</u>: A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as The Common Area on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 2, recorded March 29, 1974 as Document No. 72495, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declarations of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records and in the Modification recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records.

<u>PARCEL 3</u>: The exclusive right to use said Unit and the nonexclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcel Two above during one (1) "Use Period" within the Summer "Season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration.

The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said Use Period within said Season.

APN: 1319-30-618-001 (portion)

- 4. **Survivor**: By recording this Affidavit on behalf of myself, JUDITH ANN CLOWARD, the surviving joint tenant named in the deed, I give notice of my right to survivorship.
- 5. **Estate Taxes:** There are no California Estate Taxes due, and no Federal Estate Taxes due or possible liens created by reason of this transfer of real property interest by death.

IN WITNESS, I sign this affidavit at Livermore, California as shown below.

Dated: April 11, 2006

JUDITH ANN CLOWARD

VERIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

I am the affiant in the above-entitled action; I have read the foregoing Affidavit of Identity re Joint Tenancy and know the contents thereof; and I certify that the same is true of my own knowledge, except as to those matters which are therein stated upon my information and belief, and as to those matters I believe it to be true. I, JUDITH ANN CLOWARD, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

EXECUTED on April 11, 2006, at Livermore, California.

DITH ANN CLOWARD

AFFIDAVIT RE: JOINT TENANCY \ CLOWARD

Page 2

2 Of 4 04/14/2006

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF ALAMEDA)

On April 11, 2006, before me, Alberta J. Stanley, a Notary Public, personally appeared JUDITH ANN CLOWARD, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ALBERTA J. STANLEY Commission # 1474860 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Mar 6, 2008

Attachment: Death Certificate

AFFIDAVIT RE: JOINT TENANCY \ CLOWARD

Page 3



PG-5163 04/14/2006

0672776 Page: 3 Of

COUNTY of CONTRA COSTA MARTINEZ, CALIFORNIA

CANT THE DWIX-BOYT CODE No. 6107

CERTIF		

Till	THE BY ALL ON COLLYNG PARISHES WITH EACH STORY ALTERATIONS
* ata	TE PILE MUNDES DES BLACK ME ONLY NO ERABBRES HOTSOUTS ON ALTENATIONS LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER 1. HANG OF DECEMBEN PIPER (SUMM)
,	
	1 decized the tractal
	MONTHS DAYS HOURS MINUTER M 11/17/2000 " 17/25
DECEDENT	9. STATE OF BIRTH 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 11. MILITANT/SERVICE 12. MARITAL STATUS /13. EDUCATION—YEARS COMPLETED
PERSONAL	UT 8 8 8462 X YES NO DUNK Married 16
DATA	THE FACE IS HISPANIC APPLICATION IS USUAL EMPLOYER
-Ö≢FF	White Self-imployed
	17. OCCUPATION 18. VIANE IN OCCUPATION
,	Owner/Teacher Computer Education 19
****	40. Scholence I street and Number on Cocations
UMÚAL,	3908 Petrified Forest Court
RESIDENCE	
INFORMANT	Tuddeh Clarent - wife 2908 Petrified Forest Court Pleasanton CA 945
	28. HAME OF BUBYSHING SPOURE—PIRES 24 MIDDLE 30. LAST (MAIDEN NAME)
,	Judith Ann Folly
SPQUSE	31. NAME OF FATHER—FIRST 33. MIROLE 38. LAST 34. SHITH STA
AND FARENT	Rae
INFORMATION	35. MANY OF PIOTHER-PREST 36. MIDDLE 37 LAST WARREN, 38. MIDDLE
) 	Marie BT
	39, DATE MINIOD FEOTY 100 SACE OF SHALDISPOSITION
DISPOSITION(S)	11/21/2002 DOCUPTE OF STREET OF STREET OF STREET
PUNERAL	43. TOPE OF DISPOSITIONS 32. SIGNATURE OF EMPARMEN
DIRECTOR	CR/BU Not Embalined
LOGAL	1 1 101 10000 A
REGISTRAR	
'A''	1 ************************************
PLACE	Relage Medical Center X PERFOR DOA CONT RES. OTHER COSTA
DEATH	1425 South Main St Walnut Creek
····	TIME INTERVAL 108. DEATH REPORTED TO TORONER
	SETWER ONE) AND DEATH
	REPERENT NUMBER
(<u> </u>	cause Cardiopulmonary Arrest min
	BUE TO (M) METASTETIC Colon Cardinome
	397 6 July 110 AUTOPEY PERFORMED
CAUSE	DUE TO (C)
DEATH	111. USER IN DESCRIPTION CAVE
7.84 (\$\frac{1}{2}\)	Supports of the State of the St
	THE OTHER SERVICENT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTION TO DEATH BUT NOT HELATED TO CALCULATE SIVEN IN 197
7, 211	None
	Subtotal Colectomy 05/21/2002 Signoid Colectomy 07/16/2001
PHYSI	EDGG DEATH OCCUPATED AT THE HOUR DATE AND THE STATE OF CHARGE AND THE PARTY PROPERTY OF CHARGE AND THE STATE AND THE STATE OF CHARGE AND THE STATE OF
CIAN'S DERTIFICA	DECEMBER ATTENDED BINES PRESENT LAST SEEN ALVE TILL THE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, IN John Vollmerhausen, MD
TION	DECEMBER ATTENDED ENCE SECRETARY AND THE COURSE ATTENDING SHYSICIAN'S NAME MAILING ADDRESS IN John Vollmerhausen, MD 08/10/2001 11/17/2002 1425 South Main St., Walnut Creek, CA 94596
 	TO SERVICE ROOM THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH () 「表記 MOUNT AT MORN () 121, THOURY DATE N D TO C C Y Y 1 122, MOUR 1 123, PLACE OF INJURY
	OCCUPIED AT THE HOUSE DATE AND FLACE
g/2	179. MANNES OF DEATH 128. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (EVENTS WHICH RESULTED IN INSURY)
	MATURIAL SCIENCE SCIENCE
CORONER'S	ACCIDINATION DESCRIPTION OF THE ACCIDINATION O
ONLY.	188. LOCATION (STREET AND INVISION OR EXCATION AND ELT. 201)
8 %	
	125. BOUNTURE OF CORONES DEIDER TO CORONER 127 CATE M M D D C C YY 148. TYPED NAVE. THE OF GORGNER OR DEPUTY CORONER
STATE REGISTRAR	【5】 - [注:]
LA MARKING & LANGE	生态。《《《《·································

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CERTIFIED CORY OF VITAL RECORDS

DATE ISSUED | 8

NOV 2 7 2002

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Contra Costa County Health Officer.



